REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: June 4, 2018

SUBJECT: Reappointment of Assessor and Tax Collector

PRESENTER: Board of Commissioners

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

On August 1, 2016, the Board appointed Darlene Burgess as Assessor and Tax Collector for an initial two year period, pursuant to NCGS §105-294(c). Since her initial appointment, Ms. Burgess has passed her exam for County Assessor from the North Carolina Department of Revenue, and meets all the requirements of NCGS §105-294 to be appointed to serve a regular term of four (4) years. Ms. Burgess also meets the qualifications listed in NCGS §105-349 for appointment as Henderson County Tax Collector.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to appoint Darlene Burgess as Assessor and Tax Collector of Henderson County for a four year term.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board appoint Darlene Burgess as Assessor and Tax Collector of Henderson County for a term of four years, through the end of June, 2022.